OP \$40.00 854457

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCA & MGP, LLC		112/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Academi LLC
Street Address:	1001 19th Street North, 19th Floor
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22209
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85445716	ACADEMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)420-2201

 Phone:
 202.420.2200

Email: rothg@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP- Gabrielle S. Roth

Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

abrielle S. Roth
abrielle S. Roth/
_

TRADEMARK REEL: 004685 FRAME: 0897

900210450

Date:	12/22/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment and Schedule A#page1 source=Assignment and Schedule A#page2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004685 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. Trademark)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made effective as of December 22, 2011, by and between FCA & MGP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 170 Varick Street, 2nd Floor, New York, New York, 10013, (hereinafter "Assignor") and Academi LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1001 19th Street North, 19th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22209 (hereinafter "Assignee"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of the Mark set forth on Schedule A hereto (herein referred to as the "Mark"), whether in word, logo, design, or other form, and including any goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed that the Mark shall be assigned to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, registrations of and applications for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, including the right to take action to recover damages and claim all other relief for any past infringement or passing off related to the Mark.

ΛC	Сĭ	GN	$\mathbf{C} \cap \mathbf{D}$	٠.
ΛO	ΩI	UIN	UN	L.

FCA & MGP, LLC

Jason De Yonker

Manager

Date

ASSIGNEE:

ACADEMI LLC

Dan

Christian M.L. Bonz

Secretary & General Counsel

Date

12/22/11

DSMDB-3011977v1

SCHEDULE A

Trade Mark	Classes	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACADEMI	16, 25, 41 and	85/445,716	10/12/2011		

2791645